- - SECURITIES (DISCLE™E OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES £ PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE: |
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF ExsCUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME - Asean Resources (0022)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
CUN BOON 1O PETR w ASEAN RESOURCES FOLDINGS LiD 031198 81907179 819200709 A 0.860
E ORD HUEY TAL INT'L LTD /! 615,245,597 615,245,597 0.000
1 STOCX NAME : Cafc de Coral H (0341)
: Director/Chicl Execulive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
| CUN YUE KYONG WICAEL ® GHFE TF CORAL TOLDINGS LD, 041198 10460807 S0.460.807 D 2.550
j ORD CAFE DE CORAL HODLINGS LTD. 04/11/98 50,460,807 10,460,807 A 0.000 N4
'; LO HOT KWONG SUNNY ORD CAFE DE (ORAL HOLDINGS LTD. 04/11/98 46,903,394 86,903,394 D 2.550
:E* ORD CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD. 04/11798 86,903,394 46,903,394 A 0.000 N4
{ LO PIK LING ANITA ORD CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD. 04/11/98 18,530,339 58,530,339 D 2.550
ORD CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD. 04/11/98 58,530,339 18,530,339 A 0.000 N4
STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l (0355)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideratien !
kst w CINTRY CITY INTERMATIONAL FOL- 1/ 1.920.429.080 190,409,089 0.000
DINGS LTD.
98 WAR CENTURY CITY INTERNATIONAL HOL- /7 / 83,176,452 83,176,452 0.000

DINGS LTD.




STOCK MAME : Century C Int'l]

Director/Chief Executive

(0355)

98 WAR
ORD

PREF

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date

CENTURY CITY INTERNATIONAL HOL- / /

DINGS LTD.
PALIBURG HICLDINGS LTD 03/11/98
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD 04/11/98
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD {1
REGAL IOTELS INT'L FOLDIAGS LT 03/11/98
REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 1
ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP I
CENTURY KING INV LTD /1
CHEST GAIN DEV LTD I/
CHl GHEUNG INV CO LTD /11
CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD 11
CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD 1

HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL CO LTD I

Present Bal.

83,176,452

1,490,924,742
1,484,324,742

213,136,046
2,921,149,744

3,440

1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951
7,500

85

15

Previous Bal.

83,176,452

1,509,724,742
1,490,924,742

213,136,046
2,930,149,744

3,440

1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951
7,500

85

15

PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

D
D

D

0.610
0.590
0.000
0.650

0.000

0.000
(¢.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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3 SECURITIES (DISCK™ 3E OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES O PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE: 3
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l (0355)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
wwk s ® PURFINE G 11 24000 2400000 0.000
ORD RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD /! 25,000 25,000 0.000
ORD SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD /! 125 125 0.000
ORD VILLAYOOD DEV LTD ! ! 65 65 6.000
CRD WEALTH LINK INV LTD /! 1 1 0.000
STOCK NAME : Huey Tai (0164)
Directcr/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
OUN POON G PETR o HUEY TAI INTERWTIONAL 1D, o 615,045,597 615,245,597 0.000
ORD ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD 03/11/98 819,277,729 819,247,729 A 0.860
STOCK NAME : Li & Fung (0494)
Director/Chief Execulive Class Company Name Tran. Dale Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
oy w UaRR LD T 000 0,000 D 14.300 |

ORD L1 & FUNG LTD. 06/11/98 10,000 40,000 D 14.200



STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold

Directcr/Chief Executive

{0617}

98 WAR

99 WAR

ORD

PREF

CRD
ORD
ORD
ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS ' /(HIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED 03/t1/98
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED 04/11/98
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED I
CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT- !/

D

CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT- {1

D

CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT- I

D

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 03/11/98
D

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- /7 /
D :

ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP /]
CENTURY KING INV LTD /o
CHEST GAIN DEV LTD {1
CHI CHEUNG INV (O LTD [

S

Present Bal.
1,490,924,742
1,484,324,742
213,136,046
1,920,429,089

83,176,452

83,176,452

2,921,149,744

3,440

1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951

Previous Bal.

1,509,724,742
1,490,924,742

213,136,046
1,920,429,089

83,176,452
83,176,452
2,930,149,744
3,440

1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951

PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration
D 0.610
b 0.590

D 0.690

0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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SECURITIES (DlSCbC?E OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES o PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

5

STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold (0617)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
wwksst ®- CHINTREND (HOLDINGS) LD A ns0 750 0.000
ORD CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD /1 85 85 0.000
CRD HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL (O LTD /! 75 75 0.000
ORD POLARFINE INC /1 2,400,000 2,400,000 0.000
ORD RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD i 25,000 25,000 0.000
ORD SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD ! 125 125 0.000
ORD VILLAY0OD DEV LD ! 65 65 0.000
ORD WEALTH LINK INV LTD /o i ! 0.000
STOCK NAME : Pearl Oriental (0988)
Directos/Chief Lxecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Considcration
KOG YUK RN w PEARL ORIENTAL HOLDINGS LT OS/11/98  6.,450,173.112  6,449.003,012 & 0.19
ORD PEARL ORIENTAL HOLDINGS LTD 06/11/98  6,450,223,112 6,450,173,112 A 0.190 |
STOCK NAME : Regal [nt’] (0078)
Direclor/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

1-,6-\-1-]!2-80] ------- ORD REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 03/11/98  2,921,149,744  2,930,149,744 D 0.690
D



STOCK NAME  Regal Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

(0078)

98 WAR

99 WAR

(RD
CRD
98 ¥AR

ORD

ORD

ORD
ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

{ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
D

CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
D

CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
D

CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
D ;

PALIBURY HOLDINGS LTD
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD
ARGOSY CAPITAL QORP
CENTURY KING INV LTD
CHEST GAIN DEV LTD

CHI CHEUNG INV 0D LTD
CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD

CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD

Tran. Date

/

03/11/98
04/11/98

/
/
!

/

/
/
/

Present Bal.

1,920,429,089

83,176,452

83,176,452

1,490,924,742
1,484,324,742
213,136,046
1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951
7,500

85

Previous Bal.

1,920,429,089
83,176,452
83,176,452

t,509,724,742
1,490,924,742
213,136,046
1,130,349
5,000

7,000
231,760,951
7,500

85

PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

0.000

D 0.610
D 0.5%0
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l

Director/Chief Execulive

STOCK NAME : Shell Electric

Directcr/Chief Executive

YANG WEI HSIUNG NICHOLAS

STOCK NAME : Suwa Int'} Hold

Director/Chief Executive

LAU WING HUNG

SECURITIES (DISCLE™™SE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS® /CHIEF EacCUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0078)
Class
o
oD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
(0081)
Class
®
ORD
WAR
{0567)
Class
®

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Tran. Date

Present Bal.

€Y PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL Q0 LTD
POLARFINE INC

RAPID GROWIH HOLDINGS LTD
SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD
VILLAWOOD DEV LTD

WEALTH LINK INV LTD

Tran. Date

2,400,000
25,000
i25

65

1

Present Bal.

75 0.000
2,400,000 0.000
25,000 0.000
125 0.000

65 0.000

1 0.000

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

SHELL ELECTRIC MFG (HOLDINGS) -
CO LD

SMC MICROTRONIC (O LTD

SHELL ELECTRIC MFG (HOLDINGS) -
¢ LT

Company Name

I

04/11/98
[

Tran. Date

150,000 0.000
1,200 D 1.000
25,000 0.000

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDENGS LT-
D.

28/10/98

44,346,000
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STOCK NAME : Suwa Int'l Hoid
Director/Chief Executive

LAU WING HUNG

STOCK NAME : Wah Lee Res
Director/Chief Executive

YEUNG KHOK FAN

YU YUNG

STOCK NAME : Yip's Pota Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

YIP KAM FAI

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATICNS REPORT - A

(0567)
Class
(-);-u-) __________________
ORD
ORD
(1215)
Class
o’
99 WAR
ORD
99 WAR
(1130)
Class
®w

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date

SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT- 30/10/98
D.

SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT- 04/11/98
D.

SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT- 05/11/98

Company Name Tran. Date

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD 09/11/98
WAH LEE RESOYRCES HOLD LD [

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD  09/11/98
WaH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD /1

Company Name Tran. Date

YIP'S POTA INTERNATIONAL CO LT- 30/10/98
D

3% END OF REPORT FXHEk¥

Present Bal.

44,426,000

44,526,000

44,576,000

Present Bal.
995,830,000
40,030,000
995,830,000
40,030,000

Present Bal.

35,519,000

PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

44,526,000 A

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

995,630,000 A
40,030,000

995,630,000 A
40,030,000

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

8



NOTES:

N1

N2

N3

NG

an 4 November 1998, Universal Appliances Limited and Super China Development Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Universatl Appliances Limited, entered into a conditional sale
and purchase agreement for the acquisition of, among other things, 145,289,300 ordinary shares, representing approximately 63.2% of the entire issued ordinary shares in the capital
of Cybersonic Technology Limited by Super China Pevelopment Limited from Johnson Ko, Kwan Wing Holdings Limited and Kwan Wing Development Limited for a consideration calculated
at HK$0.2622 per ordinary share.

Join Truth Limited is interested in 430,124,400 shares in the listed company. The entire issued share capital share capital of Join Truth Limited is, in turn, ouwned by Silver
Grant International Holdings Limited, China Nonferrous Metals Group (Hong Kong) Limited, Oriental Pearl Holdings Limited and Asia Like Securities Holdings Limited as to 41.B4%,
25.10%, 8.37% and 24.69% respectively. On 3 November 1998, Join Truth Limited implemented a capital distribution and the 430,124,400 shares in the listed company, representing
Join Truth Limited’s 48.2% interest in the listed company were distributed to its shareholders in proportion to their respective shareheldings in Join Truth Limited as menticned
in the above. As a result, Join Truth Limited ceased to be interested in any shares of the listed company.

Silver Grant International Holdings Limited holds 41.84% interest in Join Truth Limited end accordingly has corporate interest in respect of 430,124,400 shares in the listed company
in which Join Truth Limited was interested. On 3 Naovember 1998, Join Truth Limited implemented a capitatl distribution and the 430,124,400 shares in the listed company, representing
Join Truth Limited’s 48.2% interest in the listed company were distributed to its shareholders in proportion to their respective shareholdings in Join Truth Limited. As a result,
the Company received a distribution of 179,966,400 shares in the listed company representing 20.17% of the jssued share capital of the (isted company.

Please refer to the announcement dated 4 November 1998.






