## SECURITIES (DISCLETE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME · Asean Resources	(0022)						
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration	
CHAN BOON HO PETTER	ORD	ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD	03/11/98	819,277,729	819,247,729	A 0.860	
	ORD	HUEY TAI INT'L LTD	1 1	615,245,597	615,245,597	0.000	
STOCK NAME : Cafe de Coral H	(0341)						
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration	
CHAN YUE KWONG MICHAEL	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD.	04/11/98	10,460,807	50,460,807	D 2.550	
	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HODLINGS LTD.	04/11/98	50,460,807	10,460,807	A 0.000	N
TO HOT KNOWE STIMA	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD.	04/11/98	46,903,394	86,903,394	D 2.550	
	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD.	04/11/98	86,903,394	46,903,394	A 0.000	N
LO PIK LING ANITA	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD.	04/11/98	18,530,339	58,530,339	D 2.550	
	ORD	CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD.	04/11/98	58,530,339	18,530,339	0.000 A	N4
STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l	(0355)						
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration	
LO YUK SUI	ORD	CENTURY CITY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.	-	1,920,429,089	1,920,429,089	0.000	
	98 WAR	CENTURY CITY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.	- 1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000	

### SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l

(0355)

Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideratio
LO YUK SUI	99 WAR	CENTURY CITY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.	1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000
	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	03/11/98	1,490,924,742	1,509,724,742	D 0.610
	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	04/11/98	1,484,324,742	1,490,924,742	D 0.590
	98 WAR	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	1 1	213,136,046	213,136,046	0.000
	ORD	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	03/11/98	2,921,149,744	2,930,149,744	D 0.690
	PREF	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LTD	1 1	3,440	3,440	0.000
	ORD	ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP	1 1	1,130,349	1,130,349	0.000
	ORD	CENTURY KING INV LTD	1 1	5,000	5,000	0.000
	ORD	CHEST GAIN DEV LTD	1 1	7,000	7,000	0.000
	ORD	CHI CHEUNG INV CO LTD	1 1	231,760,951	231,760,951	0.000
	ORD	CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD	1 1	7,500	7,500	0.000
	ORD	CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD	1 1	85	85	0.000
	ORD	HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL CO L'ID	1 1	75	75	0.000

### SECURITIES (DISCIPLE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

PRIN

STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l	(0355)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
to ank 201	ORD ·	POLARFINE INC	1 1	2,400,000	2,400,000	0.000
	ORD	RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD	1 1	25,000	25,000	0.000
	ORD	SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD	1 1	125	125	0.000
	ORD	VILLAWOOD DEV LTD	1 1	65	65	0.000
	ORD	WEALTH LINK INV LTD	1 1	1	1	0.000
STOCK NAME : Huey Tai	(0164)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bał.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
CHAN POON HO PETER	ORD	HUEY TAI INTERNATIONAL LTD.	/ /	615,245,597	615,245,597	0.000
	ORD	ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD	03/11/98	819,277,729	819,247,729	A 0.860
STOCK NAME : Li & Fung	(0494)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
CHAN HENRY	ORD	LI & FUNG LTD.	06/11/98	40,000	50,000	D 14.300
	ORD	LI & FUNG LTD.	06/11/98	10,000	40,000	D 14.200

### SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold

(0617)

Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
10 yuk sui	ORD ·	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED	03/11/98	1,490,924,742	1,509,724,742	D 0.610
	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED	04/11/98	1,484,324,742	1,490,924,742	D 0.590
	98 WAR	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED	1 1	213,136,046	213,136,046	0.000
	ORD	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	1 1	1,920,429,089	1,920,429,089	0.000
	98 WAR	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000
	99 WAR	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-	1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000
	ORD	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LTD	03/11/98	2,921,149,744	2,930,149,744	D 0.690
	PREF	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	1 1	3,440	3,440	0.000
	ORD	ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP	1 1	1,130,349	1,130,349	0.000
	ORD	CENTURY KING INV LTD	1 1	5,000	5,000	0.000
	ORD	CHEST GAIN DEV LTD	1 1	7,000	7,000	0.000
	ORD	CHI CHEUNG INV CO LTD	1.1	231,760,951	231,760,951	0.000

3

### SECURITIES (DISCLEMENTED OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold (0617)Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration LO YUK SUT ORD . CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD 7,500 7,500 0.000 ORD CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD 1 1 85 0.000ORD HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL CO LTD 75 75 0.000 ORD POLARFINE INC 1 1 2,400,000 2,400,000 0.000 ORD RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD 1 1 25,000 25,000 0.000 SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD ORD 1 1 125 125 0.000 ORD VILLAWOOD DEV LTD 65 65 0.000 ORD WEALTH LINK INV LTD 1 1 0.000 STOCK NAME : Pearl Oriental (0988)Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration HONG YUK KWAN ORD PEARL ORIENTAL HOLDINGS LTD 05/11/98 6,450,173,112 6,449,243,112 A 0.196 ORD PEARL ORIENTAL HOLDINGS LTD 6,450,223,112 6,450,173,112 A 06/11/98 0.190 STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l (0078)Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration LO YUK SUI ORD REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 03/11/98

PRINTED: 11/11/98 PAGE: 5

2,921,149,744 2,930,149,744 D

### SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME Regal Int'l	(0078)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
lo yuk sui	PREF	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-	1 1	3,440	3,440	0.000
	ORD	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-	1 1	1,920,429,089	1,920,429,089	0.000
	98 WAR	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000
	99 WAR	CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	1 1	83,176,452	83,176,452	0.000
	ORD	PALIBURY HOLDINGS LTD	03/11/98	1,490,924,742	1,509,724,742	D 0.610
	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	04/11/98	1,484,324,742	1,490,924,742	D 0.590
	98 WAR	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	1 1	213,136,046	213,136,046	0.000
	ORD	ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP	1 1	1,130,349	1,130,349	0.000
	ORD	CENTURY KING INV LTD	1 1	5,000	5,000	0.000
	ORD	CHEST GAIN DEV LTD	1 1	7,000	7,000	0.000
	ORD	CHI CHEUNG INV CO LTD	1 1	231,760,951	231,760,951	0.000
	ORÐ	CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD	1 1	7,500	7,500	0.000
	ORD	CHINATREND (NANKAI) LTD	1 1	85	85	0.000

# SECURITIES (DISCLEMENTE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l	(0078)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
lo yuk sui	ORD	HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL CO LTD	1 1	75	75	0.000
	ORD	POLARFINE INC	1 1	2,400,000	2,400,000	0.000
	ORD	RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD	1 1	25,000	25,000	0.000
	ORD	SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD	1 1	125	125	0.000
	ORD	VILLAWOOD DEV LTD	1 1	65	65	0.000
	ORD	WEALTH LINK INV LTD	1 1	1	1	0.000
STOCK NAME : Shell Electric	(0081)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
YANG WEI HSIUNG NICHOLAS	ORD	SHELL ELECTRIC MFG (HOLDINGS) CO LTD	- / /	150,000	150,000	0.000
	ORD	SMC MICROTRONIC CO LTD	04/11/98	0	1,200	D 1.000
	WAR	SHELL ELECTRIC MFG (HOLDINGS) CO LTD	- 11	25,000	25,000	0.000
STOCK NAME : Suwa Int'l Hold	(0567)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
LAU WING HUNG	ORD	SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT- D.	28/10/98	44,346,000	44,296,000	A 0.180

## SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Suwa Int'l Hold	(0567)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
LAU WING HUNG	ORD	SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT- D.	30/10/98	44,426,000	44,346,000	Λ 0.190
	ORD	SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT-D.	04/11/98	44,526,000	44,426,000	A 0.205
	ORD	SUWA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LT-D.	05/11/98	44,576,000	44,526,000	A 0.210
STOCK NAME : Wah Lee Res	(1215)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
YEUNG KWOK FAN	ORD	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	09/11/98	995,830,000	995,630,000	Λ 0.090
	99 WAR	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	1 1	40,030,000	40,030,000	0.000
YU YUNG	ORD	WAS LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	09/11/98	995,830,000	995,630,000	Α 0.090
	99 WAR	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	1 1	40,030,000	40,030,000	0.000
STOCK NAME : Yip's Pota Int'l	(1180)					
Director/Chief Executive	Class	Company Name	Tran. Date	Present Bal.	Previous Bal.	A/D Consideration
YIP KAN FAI	ORD	YIP'S POTA INTERNATIONAL CO LT-	30/10/98	35,519,000	105,919,000	D 0.380

\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*

### NOTES:

- On 4 November 1998, Universal Appliances Limited and Super China Development Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Universal Appliances Limited, entered into a conditional sale and purchase agreement for the acquisition of, among other things, 145,289,300 ordinary shares, representing approximately 63.2% of the entire issued ordinary shares in the capital of Cybersonic Technology Limited by Super China Development Limited from Johnson Ko, Kwan Wing Holdings Limited and Kwan Wing Development Limited for a consideration calculated at HK\$0.2622 per ordinary share.
- Join Truth Limited is interested in 430,124,400 shares in the listed company. The entire issued share capital share capital of Join Truth Limited is, in turn, owned by Silver Grant International Holdings Limited, China Nonferrous Metals Group (Hong Kong) Limited, Oriental Pearl Holdings Limited and Asia Like Securities Holdings Limited as to 41.84%, 25.10%, 8.37% and 24.69% respectively. On 3 November 1998, Join Truth Limited implemented a capital distribution and the 430,124,400 shares in the listed company, representing Join Truth Limited's 48.2% interest in the listed company were distributed to its shareholders in proportion to their respective shareholdings in Join Truth Limited as mentioned in the above. As a result, Join Truth Limited ceased to be interested in any shares of the listed company.
- Silver Grant International Holdings Limited holds 41.84% interest in Join Truth Limited and accordingly has corporate interest in respect of 430,124,400 shares in the listed company in which Join Truth Limited was interested. On 3 November 1998, Join Truth Limited implemented a capital distribution and the 430,124,400 shares in the listed company, representing Join Truth Limited's 48.2% interest in the listed company were distributed to its shareholders in proportion to their respective shareholdings in Join Truth Limited. As a result, the Company received a distribution of 179,966,400 shares in the listed company representing 20.17% of the issued share capital of the listed company.
- N4 Please refer to the announcement dated 4 November 1998.